
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038109-2024 

Contract

Supply And Delivery Of Bulk 6mm & 10mm Brown Salt

CROYDON COUNCIL

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-038109
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04beaa  
Published 26 November 2024, 10:09am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CROYDON COUNCIL

Bernard Weatherill House

CROYDON

CR01EA

Contact

Rosa Cano

Email

rosa.cano@croydon.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2087266000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038109-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038109-2024
mailto:rosa.cano@croydon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI62 - Croydon

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.croydon.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply And Delivery Of Bulk 6mm & 10mm Brown Salt

II.1.2) Main CPV code

14410000 - Rock salt

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Council will also require a supplier who can offer salt delivery over the winter period
in case of a severe winter which may result in the need to refill our salt barn mid-season

https://www.croydon.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 5

and at short notice.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £225,500

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

14410000 - Rock salt

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI62 - Croydon

Main site or place of performance

London Borough of Croydon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

a Further Competition under Lot(s) Lot 1 Supply & Delivery Bulk 6mm & 10mm Brown Salt
of ESPO Framework 220_20.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Mini Competition under ESPO Framework

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ICL UK Sales

Boulby Mine, Loftus, Saltburn By The Sea, Cleveland, TS13 4UZ

Cleveland



Page 5 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

06735338

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £225,500

Total value of the contract/lot: £225,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Court of Justice

The Strand LONDON WC2A 2LL

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-31T08:06:38+0100
	TCPDF




